- WHEREAS, Dolly Michalczyk, Director of Prevention Services for the Lackawanna County Commission on Drug and Alcohol, has exemplified leadership, integrity and commitment in the promotion and implementation of substance abuse prevention and recovery programs; and
- WHEREAS, During her 19 years of service, Dolly has obtained certification as a trainer in numerous substance abuse related programs and curricula, which have been implemented in Lackawanna County school districts, and under her direction, the Commission's Prevention Unit has been the recipient of numerous state and regional awards; and
- WHEREAS, Dolly, a recent recipient of the William J. Schofield, III Award, was elected to the International Who's Who of Professionals and was a founding member of the first national organization of self-help clearing houses; now
- THEREFORE, We, A. J. Munchak, Robert C. Cordaro, and Michael J. Washo, Commissioners of the County of Lackawanna, Pennsylvania, do hereby acknowledge and applaud Dolly's personal dedication and profound commitment to her field and verify that she is one of the prominent voices of prevention in Lackawanna County and hereby proclaim May 8, 2007 as:

"Dolly Michalczyk Day" In Lackawanna County